

CS No. 641/2024

DHARMENDRA KUMAR VS. SUMIT SHARMA

29.10.2024

Fresh suit under Order XXXVII CPC received on assignment. It checked and registered.

Pr.: Sh. Samsul Aiam and Sh. Anuj Tyagi, Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.

Heard and perused the record.

Plaintiff is directed to produce all the relevant documents pertaining to present suit, on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings/ production of documents by the plaintiff on **18.11.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
29.10.2024 (mk)