

CS 641/24

DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs. SUMIT SHARMA

13.01.2025

Pr. Ms. Amita Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Summons sent to the defendant received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing at this address.

Plaintiff is directed to **furnish fresh address of the defendant & also** PF and RC **within one week from today** and only thereafter, summons of suit to the defendant be issued, for NDOH.

Put up on **18.02.2025** for awaiting service report of the defendant.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
13.01.2025 (mk)