

CS 641/24

DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs. SUMIT SHARMA

18.02.2025

Pr. None.

Defendant is unserved.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Issue fresh summons to the defendant in terms of last order, returnable for **29.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
18.02.2025 (mk)