

CS 641/24

DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs. SUMIT SHARMA

29.03.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Pr.: Ms. Vinita Shukla, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Summons sent to defendant received back unserved with the report that no such is residing at the given address.

Previous order be complied with, for **05.05.2025**.

(Reader)

29.03.2025