

CS/641/2024
CNR No.: DLET01-006200-2024
Dharmendra Kumar
Vs.
Sumit Sharma

30.5.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Puneet Kumar Tyagi and Ms Renu Tanwar,
Advocates.
Sh. Shikhar Singh Goel, proxy counsel for Sh. Harsh Sharma,
Advocate for defendant.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that due to certain exigency, main counsel for defendant is unable to appear and file the WS. Accordingly, one more opportunity is sought for filing of WS. Request allowed subject to limitation.

Be listed for **5.8.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD, Delhi/30.5.2025