

CS 641/24

DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs. SUMIT SHARMA

05.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Pr. Sh. Punit Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Sh. Harsh Sharma, Advocate for the defendant (through VC).

Written statement, applications under Order 7 rule 11 of CPC and Section 5 of the Limitation Act have already been filed along with memo of parties, on behalf of the defendant.

The Counsel for the defendant undertakes to supply the copy of the written statement and the said applications to the Counsel for the plaintiff at his chamber, during the course of the day.

Put up the matter for consideration on **23.09.2025**.

(Reader)
05.08.2025