

CS 641/24

DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs. SUMIT SHARMA

26.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Punit Kumar Tyagi and Sh. Kishan Kumar, Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Harsh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Report from the mediation has been received. As per report, the parties have failed to arrive at any amicable settlement.

Ld. counsel for the defendant has filed an application for waiver of cost imposed on the defendant on 24.09.2025.

As directed, put up for the purpose fixed and consideration on aforesaid application on **13.01.2026**.

Reader/26.11.2025.