

CS 641/24

DHARMENDRA KUMAR VS. SUMIT SHARMA

13.01.2026

**The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.**

Present : Ms. Twinkle, Proxy counsel (Enrl No.
D/12160/2025) for Sh. Punit Kumar Tyagi Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Put up for purpose fixed on **23.02.2026.**

(Reader)
13.01.2026