

CS No. 641/24
Dharmendra Kumar vs. Sumit Sharma

23.02.2026

Present: None.

Matter returned as 'Unsettled' from the Mediation Centre.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on **19.03.2026.**

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/23.02.2026

At this stage, Sh. Punit Kumar Tyagi, counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff appeared and they are informed about the order passed and NDOH.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/23.02.2026