

CS No. 641/24

Dharmendra Kumar vs. Sumit Sharma

01.06.2026

Present: Sh.Krishan Kumar Thakur, proxy advocate for
plaintiff.

Sh. Satish Kumar and Sh. Harsh Sharma, advocates
for defendant in VC.

Arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC
for amendment in the plaint heard.

As per averments made in the application, only minor
change of the date is to be done in two paragraphs of the plaint
from 03.07.2023 to 03.07.2022. This application has been
moved at evidence stage and it also indicates that the plaint was
signed without properly reading it.

However, only typographical mistake is to be corrected, so
this application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid
by the plaintiff to the defendant on next date of hearing. This
application is disposed off. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Put up this matter on **08.07.2026** for awaiting amended
written statement, if any.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/01.06.2026