

CS No. 641/24

Dharmendra Kumar vs. Sumit Sharma

08.07.2026

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar Thakur, proxy advocate for
plaintiff.

Sh. Harsh Sharma, advocate for defendant.

Amended written statement filed. Copy given.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

Put up this matter on **13.08.2026** for PE. Fresh
affidavits be filed but advance copy be given to the counsel for
defendant atleast 7 days prior to the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/08.07.2026