

CS No. 641/2024
CNR No. DLET010062002024
Dharmendra Kumar vs. Sumit Sharma

13.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Krishan Kumar Thakur and Ms.
Bhawna Verma, Advocates.

Sh. Harsh Sharma, Advocate for the defendant in
VC.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1/plaintiff filed.

Copy given yesterday night only through whatsapp.

Examination in chief of PW-1 recorded. His cross
examination deferred at the request of counsel for the defendant
as he has received copy of affidavit yesterday night and he needs
time to prepare the cross examination.

At request, put up on **24.09.2026** for cross
examination of PW-1.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/13.08.2026